900274016 12/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gateway Council of Hostelling International-American Youth Hostels		12/07/2013	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Operating Company
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1304199	MOONLIGHT RAMBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 237-3849

Email: jtragesser@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Tragesser

Address Line 1: PO Box 44961, 201 N Illinois St Ste 1900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0101264/0608409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Tragesser
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0361

OP \$40.00 1304199

900274016

Signature:	/Joel E. Tragesser/
Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=MOONLIGHT RAMBLE Assignment#page1.tif source=MOONLIGHT RAMBLE Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0362

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Rights is between Gateway Council of Hostelling International-American Youth Hostels, 2712 Edgeworth Avenue, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Emmis Operating Company, 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired for itself the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks/Service Mark identified herein as follows:

Mork	Serial \10/459 \4	Films (MAXISS Sign)
MOONLIGHT RAMBLE	73/453,818; 1,304,199	21 Nov 1983 6 Nov 1984

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of perfecting its acquisition of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill associated with the Trademarks/Service Mark *nunc pro tunc*; and

NOW, IN CONSIDERATION and in recognition of the valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, Assignor does hereby grant *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee its entire right, title, interest and goodwill to whatever claim to the Trademarks/Service Mark identified herein, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts such grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Rights at St. Louis, Missouri, on behalf of the Assignor effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of May 31, 2012, but actually on the date set forth below his signature.

"ASSIGNOR"
GATEWAY COUNCIL OF HOSTELLING
INTERNATIONAL-AMERICAN YOUTH HOSTELS

Its: Freshort Board of Directors
Printed: Jennifer B. MyDowe

Date: 12/7/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0363

STATE OF MESSAIN)	00
COUNTY OF G. Lows)	SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for said county and State this day of December, 2013.

Signature

Printed

My County of Residence

St. Lonis, Missourin

My Commission Expires:

INDLibrary2 0101264.0512047 1261848v1

SEAN REDUS

Notary Public - Notary Seal

State of Missouri

Commissioned for St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 30, 2017

RECORDED: 12/09/2013